contract is f irty (40) consecutive working days. 

The surety required will he 'Thirty-five Ilim-
dred Dollars($3,500) on ('ontract No. I; Six. 
teen llun lred Dollars ($1,600) on Contract No. 
21 an,l Si- 1Iondred Dollars ($600) on Contract 
1o. 3. 

Certified check or cash in the surn of one 
Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($175) on 
Contract No. 1; Eighty Dollars ($80) on Con-
tract No. 2, and Thirty Dollars($30) on Con• 
tract No. 3 must accompany hid. 

Bids will he compared and the contract sepa-
rately awarded to the lowest bidder on Propo-
sitions Nn, 1, 2 and 3. 

Blank corm;

[...]

1,550 Linear Feet Guard Rail, 
2 Receiving Basins, type B. 
Sinkage, shrinkage and settlement. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 140 consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Six 
thousand five hundred Dollars ($6,500). 

ND. 3. FOR REGULATING GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, L.1YING SIDEWALKS AND 
CROSS\V \LKS. BUILDING APPRO ACHF.S 
\NT) ERFCTING FENCES WHERE NF.CFS-

S,\RY IN NEWBOT.D AVENUE. FROM 
CASTLE HILL \VENUE, TO ZERFGA AVE-
NT'V. TOGETIIFR WITH ALL WORK INCI-